

High Court of Sikkim

Record of proceedings

CRL.L.P No.11 of 2025

State of Sikkim

Petitioner

VERSUS

Cmon Gurung

Respondent

Date : **15-09-2025**

CORAM : **THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE**
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, JUDGE

For Petitioner Mr. S. K. Chettri, Additional Public Prosecutor.
 Mr. Sujan Sunwar, Assistant Public Prosecutor.

For Respondent None present.

ORDER

Rai, J.

Heard Learned Additional Public Prosecutor. He assails the Judgment of the Sessions Court, Namchi, Sikkim, in ST Case No.04 of 2021, dated 28-05-2025, upon which this application under Section 419(3) of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, has been filed seeking leave to Appeal.

Issue Notice to the Respondent.

Requisites be filed within three days.

List on 26-11-2025.

Judge
15-09-2025

Judge
15-09-2025